APN: 1320-34-002-014

Order No. 00086194-201-CLH

## SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

| The undersigned beneficiaries, in and under the provisions of that of   | certain Deed of Trust executed by   |
|---|---|
| STEVEN REGO AND CHERYL M. REGO  | , Trustors, to  |
| STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA   | , as Trustee for  |
| PAUL R. SORETH AND BERNATETTE SORETH, HUSBAND AND   | O WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, Beneficiaries,   |
| dated OCTOBER 6, 1999 and recorded on NOV   | /EMBER 12, 1999 in the office of the Recorder of  |
| Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 1199  | , Page <u>2121</u> of Official Records  |
| do(es) in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust, here  | eby give notice of the Substitution and Appointment of  |
| THEMSELVES  | in place and instead of   |
| STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA   | the Trustee above named,  |
| and do(es) hereby vest in said substituted Trustee, all the rights, to upon the Trustee therein named. And whereas the indebtedness stully paid and/or satisfied.   | itle, estate, power, duty and trusts conferred by said Deed of Trust ecured, to be paid by the Deed of Trust above mentioned has been |
| NOW THEREFORE, PAUL R. SORETH AND BERNADETTE SORI<br>GRANT AND RECONVEY unto the parties entitled thereto without<br>under said Deed of Trust in the lands therein described, situated in<br>Reference being hereby made specifically to said Deed of Trust and | ut warranty, all the estate and interest derived to the said Trustee in the City of GARDNERVILLE County of Douglas, State of Nevada.  |
| Dated: APRIL 4, 2002 May 9, 2002  | 71/1/1/   |
| STATE OF NEVADA Florida   | SS PAUL R. SORETH   |
| country of <u>Pinellas</u>  |   |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on  May 9, 2002  by Paul R. Soreth  Tourn Wendt  | "THIS DOCUMENT, EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART IS BEING  |
| OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL KAREN WENDT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC744407 MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 16,2002   | RECORDED AS ONE DOCUMENT"   |
| (This area for official notarial seal)  | SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE  |
| RECORDING REQUESTED BY Western Title Company, Inc. AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO  | •   |
| Name STEVEN REGO Street 4326 GREGORY City.St CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546  |   |
| Zip CASTRO VALLET, CA 94340   |   |

0543843

p. 1

WESTERN TITLE CO. MINDEN

702 782 9736 P.03

APN: 1320-34-002-014

MAY-01-2002 08:45

## SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND **DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE**

| The undersigned Beneficiaries, in and un   | ider the provisions of that certain Deed of Trust exect  | uted by   |  |
|--|--|---|--|
| STEVEN REGO AND CHERYL M. REGO   |  | , Trustors, to  |  |
| STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA  |  | , as Trustee for  |  |
| PAUL R. SORETH AND BERNATETTE  | SORETH, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENAN  | rs Beneficiaries,   |  |
| dated OCTOBER 6, 1999  | and recorded on NOVEMBER 12, 1999  | in the office of the Recorder of  |  |
| Douglas, State of Nevada, in Book 1199   | . Page <u>2121</u>   | of Official Records   |  |
| do(es) in accordance with the provisions   | of said Deed of Trust, hereby give notice of the Subs  | titution and Appointment of   |  |
| THEMSELVES   |  | in place and instead of   |  |
| STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA  |  | the Trustee above named,  |  |
| and do(es) hereby vest in said substitute upon the Trustee dierein varied. And will fully paid and/or satisfied. | ed Trustee, all the rights, title, estate, power, duty an<br>nereas the indebtedness secured, to be paid by the f  | id trusts conferred by said Deed of Trust<br>Deed of Trust above mentioned has been |  |
| under said Deed of Trust in the lands the  | ties entitled thereto without warranty, all the estate<br>erein described, situated in the City of GARDNERVIL<br>y to said Deed of Trust and the record thereof for a p  | LE County of Douglas, State of Nevada.  |  |
| STATE OF NEVADA  | / <u>/ </u>  |   |  |
| SS PAUL R. SORETH  |  |   |  |
|  |  | / /   |  |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me MAY 1st 2003 by Bernadeth   |  | RETH  |  |
| Notary Public  | Monden S 630   | -062-48-636-0   |  |
| 7 /  |  |   |  |
| PATRICIA J. MA   | The second secon | \ >   |  |
| Notary Public, State   |  |   |  |
| REM AAADON AMA II  |  |   |  |

My comm. exp. June 29, 2004 Comm. No. CC951222

(This area for official notarial seal)

SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Western Title Company, Inc. AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

STEVEN REGO 4326 GREGORY

CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

Order No. 00086194-201-CLH

REQUESTED BY WESTERN TITLE COMPANY INCOM

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO.. HEVADA

2002 JUN -5 PM 12: 25

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ 18 PAID DEPUTY

0543843

BK0602PG01096